a schedule to be developed by representatives of the parties.

2. COMPENSATION BY AUTHORITY TO BOARD.  The Authority shall pay and
reimburse the Board for services performed and costs incurred in the performance of this
Agreement, provided the total amount shall not exceed Two Hundred Eighteen Thousand,
Three Hundred Seventy-Eight Dollars ($218,378) for the entire term hereof.  Payments
shall be made according to the following procedures:

a. The Board shall prepare, at minimum, quarterly invoices and submit the same to
the Authority on or before the 20th day of October 2025, December 2025, March